elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
OIL BURNER

Model

CB-VL2D

R8220019-03 - 09/09/2019

1 3833344 CB-VL2.120 D KN 03-2011
2 3833345 CB-VL2.120 D KL 04-2011
3 3833346 CB-VL2.160 D KN 07-2010
4 3833347 CB-VL2.160 D KL 03-2011
5 3833348 CB-VL2.210 D KN 07-2010
6 3833349 CB-VL2.210 D KL 04-2011
Col Reference Model type Begin End

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A

QOil burner . CB-VL2D



1100

1000

1015

1010

1005

dciA-g9 - dsuing |10

1500

1504 1506 1505 1507

R8220074

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A



i

@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type NI
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 | AIR BOX 315X164X62+INSULATION 13021733 e oo |0 0|0
1010 |INSULATION AIR INTAKE BOX 13017369 e o o000
1015 |HOUSING 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2 65300944 e oo |0 0|0
1020 | AIR RECYCLING 109/102X60 78° (WHITE) 13017363 o0

AIR RECYCLING 119/114X60 78° (BLACK) 13017364 o o 0|0
1030 |IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 e o o000
1050 |AIR FLAP 124X65X63,5+BUTTON 13018138 e oo |0 0|0
1055 |ACTUATOR HOLDER 82X61X24 13021919 e o o0 0|0
1060 | ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 e oo |0 0|0
1070 |FAN WHEEL D146 X52 D12,7 13010012 ®ole

FAN WHEEL D160X52 D12,7 13010095 o o o0
1080 |MOTOR PLATE 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL 65326439 e o o0 0|0
1100 |COVER GREY 326X322X253+SCREW/V 2 65300723 e oo |0 0|0
1111 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 e o o0 0|0
1150 | CAPACITOR 5pF 2P 3mm 65325038 e o 0|0

CAPACITOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm 13010016 eole
1160 |MOTOR 0,13KW230V D12,7 13010014 oo

MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7 13009981 e e 0|0
1170 |COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR 65074172 e oo |0 0|0
1175|0IL PUMP AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 13012002 e o o000
1180 |KIT COVER GASKET+FILTER D20 SUNTEC A 13010470 e oo |0 0|0
1185|COIL SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L 13010006 e o o000
1190 | TUBE PUMP/NOZZLE LINE 65300725 e oo |0 0|0
1200 |OIL HOSE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+NIP. 12002251 e o o000
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1501 |CONTROL UNIT TCH 211.00 65300878 o o o000
1503 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300 13010519 e oo |0 0|0
1504 | CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 2P/RAST2P L350 | 65300619 e o o0 0|0
1505 [ CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300V1 13012675 o o o o |0 |0
1506 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L420V2 65300530 e o 0|0 0|0
1507 | CABLE+PLUG WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 65300531 e oo |0 0|0
1510 | CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300727 e o o o |0 |0
1525 | DISPLAY/CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109 e oo |0 0|0
1920 |PHOTOCELL FTEB3 L255+RAST5 65328028 o o o0 0|0 09/19

PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.220+RAST5 65326635 o o o o |0 |0 08/19

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A

CB-VL2D

QOil burner



Qil burner . CB-VL2D

2000
2160

2150 /

0 ) 0
wr wr L
2q40 2030 2195 2101 2070 2oFo 21ﬂ3 2q80 2%85
1 1
|
2100
5000
5001 O

R8220071
09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A



i

@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type VIS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD
2020 | BAFFLE PLATE D78/20 6SL L 13018140 °o| o 0|0
BAFFLE PLATE D90/20X79 6SL R 13009987 °|e
2040 |ELECTRODE BLOCK 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° 13018153 ° |0
ELECTRODE BLOCK 25X48 d4 D1,5X19 52° 13011119 oo oo
2060 [ADJUST SCALE 13017802 ® o o o o o
2070 |IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L365 AP 13013524 ° ° °
IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) 13014990 ° ° °
2080 |OIL R. DASHBOARD PLATE+CABLE GROMMET | 13016951 e o o 0 0|0
2081 |RUBBER FUNNEL 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 13017148 e oo o 0|0
2100 | COMB.HEAD OIL L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL. 13017374 ° °
COMB.HEAD OIL L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL. 13017464 °
COMB.HEAD OIL L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL. 13017375 ° °
COMB.HEAD OIL L420 D90/20-6SL.CPL. 13017465 °
2101 |NOZZLE ROD D8 L300 M8 13018141 ° ° °
NOZZLE ROD D8 L420 M8 13018142 ° ° °
2105 |SETTING KEEPER RING D25/19X3/NOZZ.-BAF. 13018403 o o o |00 e
2140 | FLAME TUBE D115/100 L230 13018148 °
FLAME TUBE D115/100 L350 13018149 °
FLAME TUBE D115/78 L230 13018136 ° °
FLAME TUBE D115/78 L350 13018137 ° °
2148 | COVER HEAD D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2 65326440 e o o o 0|0
2150 | GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 176X176X8 D115 13018135 o o o |00 |e
2160 |BOILER ACCESSORY D115 EUROFLANGE 13018134 e o o o 0|0
2285|SCREW M6X55 KOMBITORX 65326694 e o o000
5000 | ACCESSORIES
5001 |NOZZLE DAN 1,25GPH 45° S 13016066 oo
NOZZLE DAN 1,50GPH 45° S 13016068 ° |0
NOZZLE DAN 1,75GPH 45°S 13016069 e e
NOZZLE DAN 2,00GPH 45° S 13016073 e
NOZZLE DAN 2,25GPH 45° S 13016071 e o oo
NOZZLE DAN 2,50GPH 45° S 13016072 ° e
NOZZLE DAN 2,75GPH 45° S 13018449 e |0
NOZZLE DAN 3,00GPH 45° S 13016075 ° |0

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A

CB-VL2D

QOil burner



CB-VL2D

Qil burner

o
=
]
1005 13021733 LUFTKASTEN 315X164X62+ISOLIERUNG BOITE A AIR 315X164X62+ISOLATION CASSA ASPIR. ARIA 315X164X62+ISOLAZIONE
LUCHTKAST 315X164X62+ISOLATIE CAJA DE AIRE 315X164X62+AISLAMIENTO
1010 13017369 ISOLIERUNG 220x158 LUFTKASTEN ISOLATION BOITE A AIR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1015 65300944 GEHAUSE 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2 CARTER 325X320%87 D125 NC12-21/V2 FUSIONE 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2
BRANDERHUIS 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2 | CARTER 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2
1020 13017363 ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG 109/102X60 78°(WEISS) RECYCLAGE AIR 109/102X60 78° (BLANC) CONVOGLIATO. ARIA 109/102X60 78°(BIANCO)
LUCHTGELEIDING 109/102X60 78° (WIT) RECICLAJE DE AIRE 109/102X60 78°(BLANCO)
13017364 ANSAUGLUFTFUEHR. 119/114X60 78°(SCHWARZ) RECYCLAGE AIR 119/114X60 78° (NOIR) CONVOGLIATORE ARIA 119/114X60 78° (NERO)
LUCHTGELEIDING 119/114X60 78° (ZWART) RECICLAJE DE AIRE 119/114X60 78° (NEGRO)
1030 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V
1050 13018138 LUFTKLAPPE 124X65X63,5+KNOPF VOLET AIR 124X65X63,5+BOUTON SERRANDA ARIA 124X65X63,5+BOTTONE
LUCHTKLEP 124X65X63,5+KNOP VALVULA AIRE 124X65X63,5+BOTON
1055 13021919 HALTER FUR STELLANTRIEB 82X61X24 SUPPORT SERVOMOTEUR 82X61X24 SUPPORTO SERVOMOTORE 82X61X24
STEUN REGELMOTOR 82X61X24 SOPORTE SERVOMOTOR 82X61X24
1060 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600
1070 13010012 VENTILATORRAD D146X52 d12,7 TURBINE D146 X52 D12,7 VENTOLA D146 X52 d12,7
VENTILATORWIEL D146X52 d12,7 TURBINA D146X52 d12,7
13010095 VENTILATORRAD D160X52 D12,7 TURBINE D160X52 D12,7 VENTOLA D160X52 D12,7
VENTILATORWIEL D160X52 D12,7 TURBINA D160X52 D12,7
1080 65326439 MOTORPLATTE 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL PLATINE MOTEUR 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL PIASTRA MOTORE 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL
MOTORPLAAT 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL PLACA MOTOR 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL
1100 65300723 BRENNERHAUBE GRAU 326X322X253+SCHRA./V 2 CAPOT GRIS 326X322X253+VIS/V 2 COFANO GRIGIO 326X322X253+VITE/V 2
BRANDERKAP GRAU 326X322X253+SCHROEF/V 2 CUBIERTA GRIS 326X322X253+TORNILLO/V 2
1111 65300519 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15
1150 13010016 KONDENSATOR 6,3pF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 6,3uF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 6,3uF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm
65325038 KONDENSATOR 5pF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 5yF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 5pF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 5pF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 5pF 2P 3mm
1160 13009981 MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,16KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,16KW230V D12,7
BRANDERMOTOR VG/L 2 /02 120/160+DUO MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7
13010014 MOTOR 0,13KW230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,13KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,13KW230V D12,7
BRANDERMOTOR 0,13KW 230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,13KW230V D12,7
1170 65074172 KUPPLUNG D18/14,7/11X22 PUMPE/MOTOR ACCOUPLEMENT D18/14,7/11X22 POMPE/MOTEUR | GIUNTO D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORE
KOPPELING D18/14,7/11X22 POMP/MOTOR ACOPLAMIENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR
1175 13012002 OELPUMPE AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 POMPE FIOUL AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 POMPA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500
POMP AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 BOMBA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500
1180 13010470 SATZ DEKKELDICHTUNG+FILTER D20 SUN A KIT JOINT COUVERCLE+FILTRE D20 SUN A KIT GUARNIZ. COPERCHIO+FILTRO D20 SUN A
SET DEKSELPAKKING+FILTER D20 SUN A KIT JUNTA CUBIERTA+FILTRO D20 SUN A
1185 13010006 SPULE SUN PUMPE AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINE SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN POMPA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
SPOEL SUN POMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
1190 65300725 CU-ROHR PUMPE/D-STANGE TUBE POMPE/LIGNE GICLEUR TUBO POMPAJ/LINEA P. UGELLO
POMPBUIS/SPROEIERLIINE TUBO BOMBA/PORTA-BOQUILLA
1200 12002251 OLSCHLAUCH DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500 FLEXIBLE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+RACC. FLESSIBILE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500+RAC.
OLIESLANG DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+NIP. | LATIGUILLO DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+RAC
1501 65300878 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCH 211.00 COFFRET TCH 211.00 APPARECCHIATURA TCH 211.00
BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00
1503 13010519 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER 3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300 CAVO MOTORE+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300
KABEL MOTOR+STCK3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300
1504 65300619 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+STCK 2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 2P/RAST2P L350 CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 2P/RAST2P L350
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKAB.+STEK.2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 2P/RAST2P L350
1505 13012675 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L300V1 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300V1 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300V1
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STEKK.3P/RAST3P L300V1 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300V1
1506 65300530 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L420V2 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L420V2 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L420V2
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STEKK.3P/RAST3P L420V2 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L420V2
1507 65300531 KABEL+STECKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+PRISE WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CAVO+PRESA WIE. 4P/RAST 3P L250
KABEL+STEKKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P 250 CABLE+TOMA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
1510 65300727 HALTER Z.FEUERUNGSA.U.ANZEIGE SUPPORT COFFRET+AFEICHEUR SUPPORTO PROGRAMM.+VISUALIZZ.
STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY SOPORTE DEL CAJETIN+PANTALLA
1525 65301109 ANZEIGE/FEUERUNGSAU.TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL AFFICHEUR/COFFRET TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIA.TCG-TCH REL.2.2
AANWIJS EN BEDIENEENHEID TCG/TCH R.2.2| PANTALLA P. PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH REL.2.2
1920 65326635 FOTOZELLE QRB1A LG.220+RASTS CELLULE QRBIA LG.220+RAST5 FOTOCELLULA QRB1A LG.220+RAST5
FOTOCEL QRB1A LG.220+RASTS CELULA QRB1A LG.220+RASTS
65328028 FOTOZELLE FTEB3 L255+RAST5 CELLULE FTEB3 L255+RAST5 FOTOCELLULA FTEB3 L255+RAST5
FOTOCEL FTEB3 L255+RAST5 CELULA FTEB3 L255+RASTS
2020 13009987 STAUSCHEIBE D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLECTEUR D90/20X79 6SL R DIFFUSORE D90/20X79 6SL R
STUWPLAAT D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLECTOR D90/20X79 6SL R
13018140 STAUSCHEIBE D78/20 6SL L DEFLECTEUR D78/20 6SL L DIFFUSORE D78/20 6SL L

STUWRING D78/20 6SL L

DEFLECTOR D78/20 6SL L

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A




o= [==]
]
2040 13011119 ZUENDELEKTRODENBLOCK 25X48 d4D1,5X19 52° BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X48 d4 D1,5X19 52° BLOCCO ELETTRODI 25X48 d4 D1,5X19 52°
ELECTRODEBLOK 25X48 d4 D1,5X19 52° BLOQUE ELECTRODOS 25X48 d4D1,5X19 52°
13018153 ZUENDELEKTRODENBLOC.25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° BLOCCO ELETTRODI 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30°
ELECTRODEBLOK 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° BLOQUE ELECTRODOS 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30°
2060 13017802 EINSTELLSKALA REGLETTE GRADUEE REGOLAZIONE GRADUATA
INSTELLING SCHAAL REGLETA GRADUADA
2070 13013524 ZUNDKABEL D4/D4 L365 AP CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L365 AP CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L365 AP
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L365 AP CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L365 AP
13014990 ZUENDKABEL D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L510 AP (X1)
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L510 AP (X1)
2080 13016951 OEL R. DECKPLATTE+TUELLE KABEL PLAQUETTE TABLEAU FIOUL R+PASSE CABLE PIASTRINA GASOLIO R.+PASSACAVO
AFDEKPLAAT OLIE R.+DRAADDOORVOER PLACA PANEL CONTROL OLEO R.+PASSACABLE
2081 13017148 TUELLE 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 PASSE-CABLE 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 PASSACAVO 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25
DRAADDOORVOER 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 PASSACABLE 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25
2100 13017374 BRENNKOPF OIL L300 D78/20-6SL.BG. TETE COMB.FIOUL L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL. GRUPPO TESTA OLIO L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL.
VLAMKOP OLIE L300 D78/20-6SL.BG. CABEZA COMB.OLEO L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL.
13017375 BRENNKOPF OIL L420 D78/20-6SL.BG. TETE COMB.FIOUL L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL. GRUPPO TESTA OLIO L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL.
VLAMKOP OLIE L420 D78/20-6SL.BG. CABEZA COMB.OLEO L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL.
13017464 BRENNKOPF OIL L300 D90/20-6SL.BG. TETE COMB.FIOUL L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL. GRUPPO TESTA OLIO L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL.
VLAMKOP OLIE L300 D90/20-6SL.BG. CABEZA COMB.OLEO L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL.
13017465 BRENNKOPF OIL L420 D90/20-6SL.BG. TETE COMB.FIOUL L420 D90/20-6SL.CPL. GRUPPO TESTA OLIO L420 D90/20-6SL.CPL.
VLAMKOP OLIE L420 D90/20-6SL.BG. CABEZA COMB.OLEO L420 D90/20-6SL.CPL.
2101 13018141 DUSENSTANGE D8 L300 M8 LIGNE GICLEUR D8 L300 M8 LINEA UGELLO D8 L300 M8
SPROEIERLIINE D8 L300 M8 LINEA DE BOQUILLA D8 L300 M8
13018142 DUSENSTANGE D8 L420 M8 LIGNE GICLEUR D8 L420 M8 LINEA UGELLO D8 L420 M8
SPROEIERLIJNE D8 L420 M8 LINEA DE BOQUILLA D8 L420 M8
2105 13018403 EINSTELLRING D25/19X3/DUESE-STAUSCHEIBE BAGUE D'ARRET D25/19X3/GICL.-DEFLECT. BOCCOLA DI FERMO D25/19X3/UGELLO-DIFFU.
INSTELRING D25/19X3/SPOIER-STUWPLAAT ANILLO DE TOPE D25/19X3/BOQU.-DEFLECT.
2140 13018136 BRENNERROHR D115/78 L230 TUBE DE FLAMME D115/78 L230 BOCCAGLIO D115/78 L230
BRANDERBUIS @115/78 L230 TUBO DE LLAMA D115/78 L230
13018137 BRENNERROHR D115/78 L350 TUBE DE FLAMME D115/78 L350 BOCCAGLIO D115/78 L350
BRANDERBUIS @115/78 L350 TUBO DE LLAMA D115/78 L350
13018148 BRENNERROHR D115/100 L230 TUBE DE FLAMME D115/100 L230 BOCCAGLIO D115/100 L230
BRANDERBUIS D115/100 L230 TUBO DE LLAMA D115/100 L230
13018149 BRENNERROHR D115/100 L350 TUBE DE FLAMME D115/100 L350 BOCCAGLIO D115/100 L350
BRANDERBUIS D115/100 L350 TUBO DE LLAMA D115/100 L350
2148 65326440 KOPFDECKEL D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2 COUVERCLE TETE D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2 COPERCHIO TESTA D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2
KOPDEKSEL D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2 TAPA CABEZA D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2
2150 13018135 DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 176X176X8 D115 JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 176X176X8 D115 GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 176X176X8 D115
PAKKING MONTAGEFL. 176X176X8 D115 JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 176X176X8 D115
2160 13018134 KESSELZUBEHOER D115 EUROFLANSCH ACCESSOIRE CHAUDIERE D115 EUROBRIDE ACCESSORIO CALDAIA D115 EUROFLANGIA
BEVESTIGINGSSET KETEL D115 EUROFLENS| ACCESORIO CALDERA D115 EUROBRIDA
2985 65326694 SCHRAUBE M6X55 KOMBITORX VIS M6X55 KOMBITORX VITE M6X55 KOMBITORX
SCHROEF M6X55 KOMBITORX TORNILLO M6X55 KOMBITORX
5001 13016066 DUESE DAN 1,25GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 1,25GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 1,25GPH 45° S
NOZZLE DAN 1,25GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S
13016068 DUESE DAN 1,50GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 1,50GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 1,50GPH 45° S
NOZZLE DAN 1,50GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S
13016069 DUESE DAN 1,75GPH 45°S GICLEUR DAN 1,75GPH 45°S UGELLO DAN 1,75GPH 45°S
NOZZLE DAN 1,75GPH 45°S BOQUILLA DAN 1,75GPH 45°S
13016071 DUESE DAN 2,25GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 2,25GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 2,25GPH 45° S
NOZZLE DAN 2,25GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S
13016072 DUESE DAN 2,50GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 2,50GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 2,50GPH 45° S
NOZZLE DAN 2,50GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,50GPH 45° S
13016073 DUESE DAN 2,00GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 2,00GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 2,00GPH 45° S
NOZZLE DAN 2,00GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,00GPH 45° S
13016075 DUESE DAN 3,00GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 3,00GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 3,00GPH 45° S
NOZZLE DAN 3,00GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00GPH 45° S
13018449 DUESE DAN 2,75GPH 45° S GICLEUR DAN 2,75GPH 45° S UGELLO DAN 2,75GPH 45° S

NOZZLE DAN 2,75GPH 45° S

BOQUILLA DAN 2,75GPH 45° S

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A

CB-VL2D

QOil burner



CB-VL2D

Qil burner

o= -
[ ] 1]
1005 13021733 BO3OYLWHAA KAMEPA 315X164X62+INSULATION CAIXA DE AR 315X164X62+ISOLAMENTO KOMORA POWIETRZA 315X164X62+INSULATION
HAVA KUTUSU 315X164X62+INSULATION
1010 13017369 30NALMA BO3LYLIHOTO BIOKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE ENTRADA DE AR IZOLACJA OBUDOWA UKEADU POWIETRZA
IZOLASYONU HAVA KUTUSU
1015 65300944 KOPTYC 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2 CARCAGA 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2 OBUDOWA 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2
KARTER 325X320X87 D125 NC12-21/V2
1020 13017363 3ACIIOH.PELIPK.BO3AYXA 109/102X60 (BENbIN) RECICLAGEM DE AR 109/102X60 78° (BRANCO) RECYRKULACJA POWIE.109/102X60 78°(BIALY)
HAVA GERI DONUSUMU 109/102X60 78°(BEYAZ)
13017364 3ACIOH.PELIPK.BO3[YXA 119/114X60(YEPHbIM) | RECICLAGEM DE AR 119/114X60 78° (PRETO) RECYRKUL.POWIETR. 119/114X60 78°(CZARNY)
HAVA GERI DONUSUMU 119/114X60 78°(SIYAH)
1030 13009663 TPAHC®O PO3XWIA EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNICAO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V
1050 13018138 BO3OYWHAA 3ACTIOHKA 124X65X63,5+KHOMKA FLAP DA AR 124X65X63 5+BOTAO PRZEPUSTNICA POW.124X65X63,5+PRZYCISK
HAVA KLAPESI 124X65X63,5+BUTONU
1055 13021919 REPXATEb CEPBO[IBUTATE/b 82X61X24 SUPORTE SERVOMOTOR 82X61X24 WSPORNIK SERWOMOTOR 82X61X24
DESTEGI SERVOMOTOR 82X61X24
1060 65300527 CEPBO[IBWIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600 SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600
PABOYEE KONECO D146X52 d12,7 TURBINA D146X52 d12,7 WIMIK D146X52 D12,7
L LB TURBIN D146X52 D12,7
13010095 PABOYEE KOJECO D160X52 D12,7 TURBINA D160X52 D12,7 WIMIK D160X52 D12,7
TURBIN D160X52 D12,7
1080 65326439 TINATA IBUrATEIb 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-G CHAPA MOTOR 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL PLYTA SILNIK 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL
MOTORU PLAKA 313X218X18,5 D99 H-B/L-GL
1100 65300723 KOXYX CEPbIA 326X322X253+BIHT/V 2 COBERTURA CINZA 326X322X253+PARAFUSO/V 2 | OSLONA SZARY 326X322X253+SRUBA/V 2
KAPAGI GRI 326X322X253+VIDASI/V 2
1111 65300519 BVHT C NMOCKOW rONOBKON M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z £BEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
KOH[EHCATOP 6,3uF 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 6,3yF 2P 3MM
1150 13010016 KONDENSATOR 6,3yF 2P 3MM
65325038 KOH[LEHCATOP 5F 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 5yF 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 5yF 2P 3MM
KONDENSATOR 5pF 2P 3MM
1160 13009981 AMNEKTPOIBUIATENb 0,16KW230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,16KW 230V D12,7
MOTORU 0,16KW 230V D12,7
13010014 QMNEKTPOJBUIATENb 0,13KW230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,13KW230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,13KW 230V D12,7
MOTORU 0,13KW 230V D12,7
1170 65074172 CLENNEHWE D18/14,7/11X22HACOC/INEKTPOAB. | ACOPLAMENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR LACZNIK D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA /SILNIK
KAPLIN D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORU
1175 13012002 HACOC AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 BOMBA COMBUSTIVEL AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 POMPA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500
POMPA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500
1180 13010470 KOMMMEKT NMPOKNA.KPBILKA+®UIBTP 120 SUN A | KIT GAXETA TAMPA+FILTRO D20 SUN A ZESTAW USZCZELKA POKR.+FILTR D20 SUN A
KITI CONTASI KAPAK+FILTRE D20 SUN A
1185 13010006 OBMOTKA SUN HACOC AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L CEWKA X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
BOBIN X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
1190 65300725 TPYBKA HACOC/TMHNA ®OPCYHKI TUBO BOMBA/LINHA BOCAL PRZEWOD POMPA/UKLAD DYSZY
POMPA BORUSU/PUSKURTME MEMESI TASIYICI
1200 12002251 LUTTAHI DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+LUTYLIEP FLEXIVEL DN6 G3/8F GL/4M 90°L1500+UNIAO PRZ.GIETKI DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+NIP
ESNEK DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500+RAK.G1/4
BIOK YMPABJIEHUA TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00 MODUL TCH 211.00
1500 | esa0g78 | b oK VIPABTEHYS
1503 13010519 KABEITb ONMEKTPOMBUrATENb+P.3P/RAST3P L300 | CABO MOTOR+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300 PRZEWOD SILNIK+WTYCZKA 3P/RAST3P L300
MOTORU KABLOSU+FI$ 3P/RAST3P L300
1504 65300619 KABETb TPAHC®O POIKUA+LUT.2PIRAST2P L350 |  CABO TRANSFO IGNICAO+TOM.2PIRAST2P L350 PRZEWOD TRANSFO ZAPL.+WTY.2P/RAST2P L350
KABLOSU ATESL. TRAFO.+FIS 2P/RAST2P L350
1505 13012675 KABETb QMEKTPOKIAMAH+LLT.3P/RASTSP L300V1 | CABO EL.VALVULA+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300V1 | PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+WTYCZK.3P/RAST3P L300V1
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+FIS 3P/RAST3P L300V1
1506 65300530 KABEITb ONMEKTPOKIMAMAH+LUT.3P/RAST3P L420V2 | CABO EL.VALVULA+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L420V2 PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+WTYCZK.3P/IRAST3P L420V2
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+FIS 3P/RAST3P L420V2
1507 65300531 KABEMNb+LTEKEP WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABO+TOMADA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 PRZEWOD+WTYCZKA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
KABLOSU+FIS WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
1510 65300727 OrMOPA BJ'IOKA}’I'IPABHEHVIH*—AVICI'IHEVI SUPORTE UNIDADE DE CONTROLE+VISOR WSPORNIK MODULU+WYSWIETLACZ
KUTU DESTEGI+EKRAN
1525 65301109 [MICTINIE BIIOK YMPABMEHWA TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 | DISPLAY/PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH RELEASE 2.2 | WYSWIETLACZ/MODUL TCG-TCH R2.2 + PRZEWOD
EKRAN IGIN KUTU TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABLOSU
1920 65326635 ®OTOPE3/CTOP QRBIA LG.220+RAST5 CELULA QRBIA LG.220+RAST5 FOTOKOMORKA QRB1A LG.220+RAST5
HUCRE QRBIA LG.220+RAST5
65328028 O®OTOPE3NCTOP FTEB3 L255+RASTS CELULA FTEB3 L255+RAST5 FOTOKOMORKA FTEB3 L255+RAST5
HUCRE FTEB3 L255+RAST5
2020 13009987 MEOIEKTOP D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLECTOR D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLEKTOR D90/20X79 6SL R
DEFLEKTOR D90/20X79 6SL R
13018140 JE®NEKTOP D78/20 6SL L DEFLECTOR D78/20 6SL L DEFLEKTOR D78/20 6SL L

DEFLEKTOR D78/20 6SL L

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A




o= -
] ]
2040 13011119 BIIOK QIEKTPO/IOB 25X48 d4D1,5X19 52° BLOCO ELETRODO 25X48 d4D1,5X19 52° BLOK ELEKTROD 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52° 1
ELEKTROD BLOGU 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°
13018153 BIIOK SMEKTPO/IOB 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° BLOCO ELETRODO 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° BLOK ELEKTROD 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30° 1
ELEKTROD BLOGU 25X43 D4 D1,5X32 30°
LUIKANA HACTPOVIKM ESCALA DE REGULAGAO SKALA NASTAWCZA
2060 13017802 OLCEK AYARI 1
2070 13013524 KABETb PO3XUTA D4/D4 L365 AP (X1) CABO IGNIZACAO D4/D4 L365 AP (X1) PRZEWOD ZAPLONOWY D4/D4 L365 AP (X1) 1
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L365 AP (X1)
13014990 KABETb PO3XUIA D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) CABO IGNIZACAO D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) PRZEWOD ZAPLONOWY D4/D4 L510 AP (X1) 1
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L510 AP (X1)
2080 13016951 WWWTOK NAHENN YTPABMEHWS+YTNIOTHEHVE PLACA PANEL CONTROL OLEQ R.+PASACABOS | PLYTA TABLICY WSKAZNIKOW 1
GOSTERGE PLAKASI+KABLO KANALI
2081 13017148 PE3VHOBASA BOPOHKA 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 FUNIL 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 PRZELOTKA 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25 1
KABLO KANALI 34X15/12 - 2XD3,25
2100 13017374 TOJOBKA CrOP.TOMMMBA L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL CABEGA COMB.OLEO L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL. GLOWICA SPAL.OLEJ L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL. 1
YANMA BASLIGI YAG L300 D78/20-6SL.CPL.
13017375 TOMOBKA CTOP.TOMMMBA L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL CABEGA COMB.OLEO L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL. GLOWICA SPAL.OLEJ L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL. 1
YANMA BASLIGI YAG L420 D78/20-6SL.CPL. a
13017464 TOJIOBKA CrOP.TOMMMBA L300 D0/20-6SL.CPL CABEGA COMB.OLEO L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL. GLOWICA SPAL.OLEJ L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL. 1 ~
YANMA BASLIGI YAG L300 D90/20-6SL.CPL. 1
13017465 TOMOBKA CrOP.TOMMMBA L420 D0/20-6SL.CPL CABECA COMB.OLEO L420 D90/20-6SL.CPL. GLOWICA SPAL.OLEJ 1420 D90/20-6SL.CPL. 1 >,
YANMA BASLIGI YAG L420 D90/20-6SL.CPL. m
2101 13018141 THYS) ®OPCYHKI D8 L300 M8 LINEA DE BOQUILLA D8 L300 M8 UKEAD DYSZY D8 L300 M8 1 (&)
PUSKURTME MEM.HATTI D8 L300 M8
13018142 NHUS: GOPCYHKI D8 L420 M8 LINEA DE BOQUILLA D8 L420 M8 UKEAD DYSZY D8 L420 M8 1
PUSKURTME MEM.HATTI D8 L420 M8
2105 13018403 YMOPHOE KOMbLIO D25/19X3/00PCY -IEMIEKTOP | - ANEL DE BATENTE D25/19X3/BOQU.-DEFLECT. PIERSCIEN D25/19X3/DISZA-DEFLEKT. 1
BAKI BILEZIGI D25/19X3/PUSK.-DEFLEKT. —
2140 13018136 CONNO FOPENKM D115/78 L230 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D115/78 1230 RURA PALNIKA D115/78 1.230 1 GCJ
BRULOR BORUSU D115/78 L230 5
13018137 CONNO FOPENKM D115/78 L350 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D115/78 L350 RURA PALNIKA D115/78 L350 1 o]
BRULOR BORUSU D115/78 L350 =
13018148 COMMO FOPENKM D115/100 L230 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D115/100 L230 RURA PALNIKA D115/100 L230 1 ©)
BRULOR BORUSU D115/100 L230
13018149 CONNO FOPENKM D115/100 L350 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D115/100 L350 RURA PALNIKA D115/100 L350 1
BRULOR BORUSU D115/100 L350
2148 65326440 KPbILLKA FOMIOBKA D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2 TAMPA CABECA D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2 POKRYWA GLOWIC.D115/110X35/NC12-21V2/P2 1
KAPAK KAFA D115/110X35/NC12-21/V2/P2
2150 13018135 TPOKMANKA/®NAHEL| FOPENKY 176X176X8 D115 | GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 176X176X8 D115 | USZCZELKA/KOENIERZ PAL.176X176X8 D115 1
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 176X176X8 D115
2160 13018134 MPYHALNEXHOCTY KOT/IA D115 EUROBRIDE ACCESORIO CALDERA D115 EUROFLANGE AKCESORIA DO KOTEA D115 EUROBRIDE 1
KAZAN AKSESUARLARI D115 EUROBRIDE
BMHT M6X55 KOMBITORX PARAFUSO M6X55 KOMBITORX SRUBA M6X55 KOMBITORX
2285 65326694 VIDASI M6X55 KOMBITORX 1
®OPCYHKA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S
5001 13016066 PUSK. MEMESI DAN 1,25GPH 45° S 1
13016068 ®OPCYHKA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 1,50GPH 45° S
13016069 ®OPCYHKA DAN 1,75GPH 45°S BOQUILLA DAN 1,75GPH 45°S DYSZA DAN 1,75GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 1,75GPH 45° S
13016071 ®OPCYHKA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,25GPH 45° S
13016072 ®OPCYHKA DAN 2,50GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,50GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 2,50GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,50GPH 45° S
13016073 ®OPCYHKA DAN 2,00GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,00GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 2,00GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,00GPH 45° S
13016075 ®OPCYHKA DAN 3,00GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 3,00GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 3,00GPH 45° S
13018449 ©OPCYHKA DAN 2,75GPH 45° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,75GPH 45° S DYSZA DAN 2,75GPH 45° S 1
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,75GPH 45° S

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A



Qil burner . CB-VL2D

10

BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

QOil burner . CB-VL2D

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A

11



CB-VL2D

Qil burner

ADDRESSES

https://www.elco-burners.com www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
v . Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

: Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication & la demande /
* : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA

. Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D
Sequencial number —

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
8 Characters : 00001 /L 09
. Month of manufacture
Sequencial number Year of manufacture : 3 K = 2003
L - 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture _ I Month of manufacture
Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X w2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015
18 Characters : 070115 000000000001

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day (07) / Month (01) / Year (15)

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

09/2019-R8220019-420010596302A





